
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Shelley Smith

Wednesday, August 1, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a $1,020,000 intergovernmental agreement 

with the Denver Housing Authority through 1-1-21 for a 

loan agreement to support the construction of 68 total 

units of income-restricted affordable housing for very 

low-income and senior residents at 3058 Champa Street 

and 3401 Arapahoe Street in Council District 9 

(OEDEV-201840123-00).

18-0832

Presentations

Briefing:  Equity in Policing18-0838

Briefing:  I-70 Home Mitigation Update18-0839

Consent Items

Approves a one-year $1,272,957 intergovernmental 

agreement with Denver Health and Hospital Authority for 

outpatient ambulatory care, oral health care, mental 

health services, early intervention services, substance 

abuse treatment, and medical transportation services to 

certain individuals living with HIV/AIDS in Denver 

(ENVHL - 201843491 - 00).

18-0816

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5452
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5458
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5459
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5436


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, August 1, 2018

Approves a one-year $1,132,343 intergovernmental 

agreement with University of Colorado Hospital - 

Infectious Disease Practice Group for outpatient 

ambulatory medical care, outpatient substance abuse 

treatment, early intervention services, mental health 

services, and medical case management to certain 

individuals living with HIV/AIDS in Denver (ENVHL - 

201843503 - 00).

18-0817

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5437

